Trial Court
Facility Modification
Advisory Committee Meeting



Call to Order and Roll Call

e Chair Call to Order and Opening Comments
- Roll Call

- Trial Court Facility Modification Advisory Committee Chair
- Trial Court Facility Modification Advisory Committee Members
- Facilities Services Staff

Guests




Consent Calendar



FY 21-22 P1 Prior Approvals | Proposed Remaining
Revised Budget for FY Approvals Balance
Allocation 21-22
$22,000,000 N/A $787,936 $20,458,147




List A Distribution

$350,000
$300,000
$250,000
$200,000
$150,000
$100,000

$50,000

<
=== Judicial Share e Count

Total Cost



Action Item 1
List A — Emergency Facility Modifications (Priority 1)



Action Item 1
List A — Emergency Facility Modifications (Priority 1)



Action Item 1
List A — Emergency Facility Modifications (Priority 1)



FY 21-22 P2 Under Prior P2 Under Proposed Remaining
$100K Budget $100K Approvals | Approvals Balance
Allocation for FY 21-22
$7,500,000 $371,043 $511,846 $6,617,111




$120,000

$100,000

$80,000

$60,000

$40,000

$20,000

List B Distribution

Total Cost

=== Judicial Share

e Count




Action Item 2
List B — Facility Modifications Under $100K (Priority 2)



Action Item 2
List B — Facility Modifications Under $100K (Priority 2)



Action Item 2
List B — Facility Modifications Under $100K (Priority 2)



Action Item 3
List C — Cost Increases Over $50K

« Impacts 3 FM projects
e Total FM Value - $ 676,548
e Program Budget Impact - $667,123

14



County Building Bldg. ([(FM ID Original Current Cost |Amount of
ID Funded Cost |Estimate Increase
Orange North Justice Center 30-C1 |FM-0035096 $3,228,860 $3,228,860 $97,270

Reason for Increase: Not a cost increase. $97,270 was held for punchlist completion and the funds reverted by the
time the invoice was processed.

Notes: FM Program Budget Share is 90.31%, therefore cost increase to FM Budget is $87,845.




County Building Bldg. ([(FM ID Original Current Cost |Amount of
ID Funded Cost |Estimate Increase
San Diego  [North County Regional 37-F1 |FM-0062316 $70,804 $70,804 $69,194

Center — South

Reason for Increase: Not a cost increase. The committee originally approved $70,804 in July 2018. $69,194 reverted
before the county completed the work and invoiced the Judicial Council.

Notes: FM Program Budget Share is 100%, therefore cost increase to FM Budget is $69,194.




County Building Bldg. ([(FM ID Original Current Cost |Amount of
ID Funded Cost |Estimate Increase
San Diego Kearny Mesa Court 37-C1 |FM-0142891 $2,150,757 $2,660,841 $510,084

Reason for Increase: During completion of the work, gaps and openings were found in the firewalls above the ceiling.

In addition to the fire life safety concerns, the plenum was unable to generate negative air pressure which is needed
for containment. The cost increase is to fix the gaps and openings in the fire walls.

Notes: FM Program Budget Share is 100%, therefore cost increase to FM Budget is $510,084.




Action Item 4

List D — Facility Modifications over $100K (Priority 2) and
Priority 3 Projects



Action Item 5
5-year Deferred Maintenance Plan

e Approve the Five-Year Master Plan — Deferred
Maintenance Report for Fiscal Year 2021-22 for
submission to Department of Finance

e See report in meeting materials

19



Discussion Item 1
Director’s Report

« DMF-4 hiring of project managers and prioritization of
projects

- Update on air scrubbers, including memo sent to
courts

e Greenville Courthouse

20



Discussion Item 1
Director’s Report



Discussion Item 2
List E — Court Funded Requests

Approved CFRs:

El Dorado — (FM) Johnson Building - $15,951
Imperial — (Lease) Brawley Court - $13,500

Los Angeles — (Small Project) Multiple - $650,000
Mariposa — (Lease) Storage Space #9 - $36,540

San Diego — (Small Project) Multiple - $150,000

San Diego — (Lease) Bank Street Storage - $252,720
San Joaquin — (FM) Stockton Courthouse - $232,650
Santa Barbara — (Small Project) Multiple - $150,000

© N O Ok w =

There were no canceled CFRs this reporting period.

22



Discussion Item 3
List F — Funded FMs on Hold



Information-Only Item 1
DMF-2 Projects Update



Information-Only Item 2
DMF-3 Projects Update



Information-Only Item 3
DMF-4 Projects Update



Next Meeting ~ Thu. / Fri. October 28 - 29, 2021 In-Person™ (Sacramento)
Monday, December 6, 2021 Phone

*Subject to change due to Covid.



Adjourn to Closed Session



	Trial Court �Facility Modification�Advisory Committee Meeting
	Call to Order and Roll Call
	Consent Calendar
	Action Item 1�List A – Emergency Facility Modifications (Priority 1)
	Action Item 2�List B – Facility Modifications Under $100K (Priority 2)
	Action Item 3� List C – Cost Increases Over $50K
	Action Item 4 � List D – Facility Modifications over $100K (Priority 2) and Priority 3 Projects
	Action Item 5 Five-Yr Deferred Maintenance Plan
	Discussion Item 1�Director’s Report
	Discussion Item 2�List E – Court Funded Requests
	Discussion Item 3�List F – Funded FMs on Hold
	Information-Only Item 1�DMF-2 Projects Update
	Information-Only Item 2�DMF-3 Projects Update
	Information-Only Item 3�DMF-4 Projects Update
	Meeting Calendar
	Adjourn to Closed Session

